Season Report

Notre Dame
Team Stats
GOALS ASSISTS GOALS-PER GAME SHOTS-PER GAME SHOT %
5 80 48 16.00 41.20 38.8
STATISTICS CATEGORY OVERALL CONF
Overall (Pct.) 5-0 (1.000) Games 5 -
Conference (Pct.) 0-0 (.000) Goals 80 -
Streak Won 5 Assists 48 -
Home 2-0 Goals-per game 16.00 -
Away 3-0 Shots-per game 41.20 -
Neutral 0-0 Shots 206 -
Feb 14 at Marquette W, 16-11 Shots on goal 137 -
Feb 17 Bellarmine W, 29-10 Shots on goal percentage 66.5 0.0
Feb 22 Georgetown W, 15-9 Man-up goals 6 0
Feb 28 at Maryland w, 11-8 Man-up opportunities 10 -
Mar 7 at Ohio St. W, 9-8 Man-up percentage 60.0 0.0
Man-down goals 0 0
Ground balls 164 -
Turnovers 66 0
Caused turnovers 52 -
Faceoffs 78-144 0-0
Faceoff percentage 54.2 0.0
Clears 101-111 0-0
Clear percentage 91.0 0.0
Goals against 46 -
Goals-against average 9.35 -
Saves 48 -
Save percentage 51.1 0.0
Home Attendance 1,405 -
Home Attendance average 703 -




Player Stats

7

12

21

16

26

10

23

22

99

45

20

18

91

44

90

42

50

24

14

54

55

81

47

35

33

88

19

17

11

FIELD PLAYERS

NAME

Luke Miller

Josh Yago

Brock Behrman
Will Maheras
Teddy Lally

Jalen Seymour
Matt Jeffery

Will Angrick
Fisher Finley
Max Busenkell
Gavin Lynch
Gavin Burlace
Ryan Sforzo
Miguel Iglesias
Jake Vasquez
Colin Kenney
Griffin Grant
Brady Pokorny
Kyle Bergen
Aidan Diaz-Matos
Shawn Lyght
Christian Gallaher
Brendan Mullahy
Chris Reihnardt
Dylan Faison
Jimmy Kenney
Christopher luliano
Will Donovan

Will Gallagher
Jake Sommer
Will Ohnmacht
Luke Crowe
Christian Alacqua
Drew Wynocker
Declan Cooke

Cam Kelley

YR

So

Sr

Jr

Sr

Fr

Sr

So

Sr

Sr

Sr

Fr

Jr

Sr

Fr

So

Fr

Sr

So

So

Fr

Jr

Sr

Fr

So

Fr

So

Fr

Sr

Sr

Sr

So

So

Sr

Jr

Sr

Fr

POS GP GS

5 5
5 5
5 5
5 5
5 0
5 0
5 5
5 5
5 0
5 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
4 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
D 5 5
2 0
1 0
4 0
2 0
1 0
D 5 1
5 0
D 5 5
D 1 0
G 2 0
1 0
5 0
2 0
D 1 0
1 0

12

13

PTS UP DN

18 2 0
18 1 0
16 0 0
13 0 0
13 0 0
9 0 0
8 0 0
7 1 0
4 0 0
4 0 0
3 1 0
3 0 0
2 1 0
2 0 0
2 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

(€]:]

21

10

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

39-74

0-0

6-14

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

30

27

17

24

13

13

14

17

10

40.0

48.1

52.9

33.3

46.2

61.5

28.6

29.4

20.0

0.0

40.0

66.7

66.7

100.0

100.0

50.0

33.3

50.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

SOG

19

20

14

18

11

SOG%

63.3

74.1

82.4

75.0

84.6

69.2

35.7

70.6

50.0

50.0

40.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

66.7

100.0

0.0

50.0

25.0

0.0

100.0

0.0




30 Greg Guyton So D 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 - 0 -
43 Bo Popham Fr D 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0 0 - 0 -
7 Joey Bambrick So 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 - 0 -
1 Thomas Ricciardelli Sr G 5 5 0 O 0 0 0 11 3 1 0-0 1 0.0 0 0.0
27 Nate Schwitzenberg Jr D 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 6 0-0 2 0.0 0 0.0
25 Tyler Spano Jr 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 2 1 33-56 0 - 0 -
Totals 5 5 80 48 128 6 0 164 66 52 78-144 206 38.8 137 66.5
Opponent 5 5 46 29 75 7 0 114 78 29 66-144 161 28.6 94 58.4
GOALKEEPERS
NAME WIN %
52 Alex Zepf Sr G 1 0 14:02 5 21.38 2 28.6 0 0 0 0.0
33 Will Ohnmacht So G 1 0 6:43 1 8.93 2 66.7 0 0 0 0.0
1 Thomas Ricciardelli Sr G 5 5 274:27 40 8.74 44 52.4 5 0 0 100.0
Totals 5 5 295:12 46 9.35 48 51.1 0 0 0 -
Opponent 5 5 295:12 80 16.26 57 41.6 0 0 0 -

CRO (First Last) | CRO (Last, First)



Game Log

GAME LOGS

OPPONENT SCORE SH% SOG SOG% UP UP%

Feb 14 at Marquette W, 16-11 16 6 22 41 39.0 26 63.4 2 1000 O 30 14 10 15-31 2225 11 12 522
Feb 17 Bellarmine W,29-10 29 19 48 64 453 45 70.3 2 50.0 0 53 8 11 2941 2222 10 8 444
Feb 22 Georgetown W, 15-9 15 9 24 38 395 26 68.4 0 0.0 0 41 19 19 14-28 20-22 9 6 40.0

Feb 28 atMaryland W,11-8 11 8 19 35 314 22 62.9 1 5.0 0 19 13 7 823 20-24 8 9 529

Mar 7  at Ohio St. W, 9-8 9 6 15 28 321 18 64.3 1 50.0 0 21 12 5 1221 17-18 8 13 619

Split Stats

SPLIT STATS

SOG% UP UP%

Total 5 80 48 16.00 206 388 137 66.5 6 600 O 164 66 52 78-144 101-111 46 935 48 51.1
Conference - - - - - 0.0 - 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 - 0-0 0-0 - - - 0.0
Exhibition - - - - - 0.0 - 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 - 0-0 0-0 - - - 0.0
Home 2 44 28 2200 102 431 71 69.6 2 500 O 94 27 30 43-69 42-44 19 9.90 14 424
Away 3 36 20 12.00 104 346 66 63.5 4 667 O 70 39 22 35-75 59-67 27 9.00 34 557
Neutral - - - - - 0.0 - 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 - 0-0 0-0 - - - 0.0
Wins 5 80 48 16.00 206 38.8 137 66.5 6 600 O 164 66 52 78-144 101-111 46 935 48 51.1
Losses - - - - - 0.0 - 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 - 0-0 0-0 - - - 0.0
February 4 71 42 1775 178 399 119 66.9 5 625 0 143 54 47 66-123 84-93 38 9.69 35 479
March 1 9 6 900 28 321 18 64.3 1 500 O 21 12 5 12-21 17-18 8 800 13 619
ATTENDANCE
OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND

Feb 14 at Marquette W, 16-11 500

Feb 17 Bellarmine W, 29-10 405

Feb 22 Georgetown W, 15-9 1,000

Feb 28 at Maryland W, 11-8 5,581

Mar 7 at Ohio St. W, 9-8 2,648




