

Season Report

Notre Dame

Team Stats

GAMES	GOALS	ASSISTS	GOALS-PER GAME	SHOTS-PER GAME	SHOT %
5	80	48	16.00	41.20	38.8

SCHEDULE SUMMARY		
Overall (Pct.)		5-0 (1.000)
Conference (Pct.)		0-0 (.000)
Streak		Won 5
Home		2-0
Away		3-0
Neutral		0-0
RECENT GAMES		
Feb 14	at Marquette	W, 16-11
Feb 17	Bellarmine	W, 29-10
Feb 22	Georgetown	W, 15-9
Feb 28	at Maryland	W, 11-8
Mar 7	at Ohio St.	W, 9-8

STATISTICS CATEGORY	OVERALL	CONF
Games	5	-
Goals	80	-
Assists	48	-
Goals-per game	16.00	-
Shots-per game	41.20	-
Shots	206	-
Shooting percentage	38.8	0.0
Shots on goal	137	-
Shots on goal percentage	66.5	0.0
Man-up goals	6	0
Man-up opportunities	10	-
Man-up percentage	60.0	0.0
Man-down goals	0	0
Ground balls	164	-
Turnovers	66	0
Caused turnovers	52	-
Faceoffs	78-144	0-0
Faceoff percentage	54.2	0.0
Clears	101-111	0-0
Clear percentage	91.0	0.0
Goals against	46	-
Goals-against average	9.35	-
Saves	48	-
Save percentage	51.1	0.0
Home Attendance	1,405	-
Home Attendance average	703	-

Player Stats

FIELD PLAYERS																		
NO.	NAME	YR	POS	GP	GS	G	A	PTS	UP	DN	GB	TO	CT	FO	SH	SH%	SOG	SOG%
77	Luke Miller	So		5	5	12	6	18	2	0	5	10	2	0-0	30	40.0	19	63.3
12	Josh Yago	Sr		5	5	13	5	18	1	0	8	3	3	0-0	27	48.1	20	74.1
21	Brock Behrman	Jr		5	5	9	7	16	0	0	4	3	1	0-0	17	52.9	14	82.4
16	Will Maheras	Sr		5	5	8	5	13	0	0	1	4	0	0-0	24	33.3	18	75.0
5	Teddy Lally	Fr		5	0	6	7	13	0	0	3	2	1	0-0	13	46.2	11	84.6
26	Jalen Seymour	Sr		5	0	8	1	9	0	0	2	7	0	0-0	13	61.5	9	69.2
4	Matt Jeffery	So		5	5	4	4	8	0	0	2	4	2	0-0	14	28.6	5	35.7
10	Will Angrick	Sr		5	5	5	2	7	1	0	3	3	1	0-0	17	29.4	12	70.6
6	Fisher Finley	Sr		5	0	2	2	4	0	0	4	7	2	0-0	10	20.0	5	50.0
23	Max Busenkell	Sr		5	0	0	4	4	0	0	1	2	0	0-0	6	0.0	3	50.0
22	Gavin Lynch	Fr		1	0	2	1	3	1	0	1	0	0	0-0	5	40.0	2	40.0
99	Gavin Burlace	Jr		2	0	2	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3	66.7	3	100.0
45	Ryan Sforzo	Sr		1	0	2	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0-0	3	66.7	3	100.0
20	Miguel Iglesias	Fr		4	0	2	0	2	0	0	4	0	1	0-0	2	100.0	2	100.0
18	Jake Vasquez	So		1	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2	100.0	2	100.0
0	Colin Kenney	Fr		1	0	1	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	0-0	2	50.0	2	100.0
91	Griffin Grant	Sr		1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	0	-	0	-
2	Brady Pokorny	So		3	0	1	0	1	0	0	2	2	0	0-0	3	33.3	2	66.7
44	Kyle Bergen	So		4	0	0	1	1	0	0	4	0	1	0-0	0	-	0	-
9	Aidan Diaz-Matos	Fr		5	0	1	0	1	0	0	21	3	1	39-74	2	50.0	2	100.0
90	Shawn Lyght	Jr	D	5	5	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	6	0-0	1	0.0	0	0.0
42	Christian Gallaher	Sr		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	6-14	0	-	0	-
50	Brendan Mullahy	Fr		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0-0	0	-	0	-
24	Chris Reihardt	So		4	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	0-0	2	0.0	1	50.0
14	Dylan Faison	Fr		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0-0	4	0.0	1	25.0
54	Jimmy Kenney	So		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0-0	0	-	0	-
55	Christopher Iuliano	Fr	D	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	7	1	3	0-0	0	-	0	-
81	Will Donovan	Sr		5	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	2	7	0-0	0	-	0	-
47	Will Gallagher	Sr	D	5	5	0	0	0	0	0	9	1	5	0-0	0	-	0	-
35	Jake Sommer	Sr	D	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0-0	0	-	0	-
33	Will Ohnmacht	So	G	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0-0	0	-	0	-
88	Luke Crowe	So		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0-0	1	0.0	0	0.0
19	Christian Alacqua	Sr		5	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	1	2	0-0	1	0.0	1	100.0
17	Drew Wynocker	Jr		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0-0	0	-	0	-
3	Declan Cooke	Sr	D	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0-0	0	-	0	-
11	Cam Kelley	Fr		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1	0.0	0	0.0

30	Greg Guyton	So	D	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0-0	0	-	0	-
43	Bo Popham	Fr	D	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0-0	0	-	0	-
7	Joey Bambrick	So		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0-0	0	-	0	-
1	Thomas Ricciardelli	Sr	G	5	5	0	0	0	0	0	11	3	1	0-0	1	0.0	0	0.0	
27	Nate Schwitzenberg	Jr	D	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	6	0-0	2	0.0	0	0.0	
25	Tyler Spano	Jr		5	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	2	1	33-56	0	-	0	-	
Totals				5	5	80	48	128	6	0	164	66	52	78-144	206	38.8	137	66.5	
Opponent				5	5	46	29	75	7	0	114	78	29	66-144	161	28.6	94	58.4	
GOALKEEPERS																			
NO.	NAME	YR	POS	GP	GS	MIN	GA	GAA	SV	SV%	WIN	LOSS	TIE	WIN %					
52	Alex Zepf	Sr	G	1	0	14:02	5	21.38	2	28.6	0	0	0	0.0					
33	Will Ohnmacht	So	G	1	0	6:43	1	8.93	2	66.7	0	0	0	0.0					
1	Thomas Ricciardelli	Sr	G	5	5	274:27	40	8.74	44	52.4	5	0	0	100.0					
Totals				5	5	295:12	46	9.35	48	51.1	0	0	0	-					
Opponent				5	5	295:12	80	16.26	57	41.6	0	0	0	-					

CRO (First Last) | CRO (Last, First)

Game Log

GAME LOGS																				
DATE	OPPONENT	SCORE	G	A	PTS	SH	SH%	SOG	SOG%	UP	UP%	DN	GB	TO	CT	FO	CL	GA	SV	SV%
Feb 14	at Marquette	W, 16-11	16	6	22	41	39.0	26	63.4	2	100.0	0	30	14	10	15-31	22-25	11	12	52.2
Feb 17	Bellarmine	W, 29-10	29	19	48	64	45.3	45	70.3	2	50.0	0	53	8	11	29-41	22-22	10	8	44.4
Feb 22	Georgetown	W, 15-9	15	9	24	38	39.5	26	68.4	0	0.0	0	41	19	19	14-28	20-22	9	6	40.0
Feb 28	at Maryland	W, 11-8	11	8	19	35	31.4	22	62.9	1	50.0	0	19	13	7	8-23	20-24	8	9	52.9
Mar 7	at Ohio St.	W, 9-8	9	6	15	28	32.1	18	64.3	1	50.0	0	21	12	5	12-21	17-18	8	13	61.9

Split Stats

SPLIT STATS																				
	GP	G	A	GPG	SH	SH%	SOG	SOG%	UP	UP%	DN	GB	TO	CT	FO	CL	GA	GAA	SV	SV%
Total	5	80	48	16.00	206	38.8	137	66.5	6	60.0	0	164	66	52	78-144	101-111	46	9.35	48	51.1
Conference	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	-	0.0	0	0.0	0	-	0	-	0-0	0-0	-	-	-	0.0
Exhibition	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	-	0.0	0	0.0	0	-	0	-	0-0	0-0	-	-	-	0.0
Home	2	44	28	22.00	102	43.1	71	69.6	2	50.0	0	94	27	30	43-69	42-44	19	9.90	14	42.4
Away	3	36	20	12.00	104	34.6	66	63.5	4	66.7	0	70	39	22	35-75	59-67	27	9.00	34	55.7
Neutral	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	-	0.0	0	0.0	0	-	0	-	0-0	0-0	-	-	-	0.0
Wins	5	80	48	16.00	206	38.8	137	66.5	6	60.0	0	164	66	52	78-144	101-111	46	9.35	48	51.1
Losses	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	-	0.0	0	0.0	0	-	0	-	0-0	0-0	-	-	-	0.0
February	4	71	42	17.75	178	39.9	119	66.9	5	62.5	0	143	54	47	66-123	84-93	38	9.69	35	47.9
March	1	9	6	9.00	28	32.1	18	64.3	1	50.0	0	21	12	5	12-21	17-18	8	8.00	13	61.9

Attendance

ATTENDANCE			
DATE	OPPONENT	SCORE	ATTEND
Feb 14	at Marquette	W, 16-11	500
Feb 17	Bellarmine	W, 29-10	405
Feb 22	Georgetown	W, 15-9	1,000
Feb 28	at Maryland	W, 11-8	5,581
Mar 7	at Ohio St.	W, 9-8	2,648